
1 Nozomu YOSHIOKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Aquapia SKATING CLUB 11 67.86 39.78 28.08 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 0.80 8.802 1 1 1 1

2 3Lz+3T 10.10 0.79 10.893 2 1 1 1

3 CCSp4 3.20 0.32 3.522 2 0 0 1

4 3Lo 5.39 X 0.82 6.212 1 2 1 2

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 2 2 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.862 1 1 1 1

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 1

35.79 39.78

Skating Skills 1.00 5.755.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.50

Transitions 1.00 5.505.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.00

Performance 1.00 5.585.75 5.75 5.25 6.25 5.25

Composition 1.00 5.675.75 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 5.586.00 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.00

28.08

2 Lucastsuyoshi HONDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

6 61.38 29.54 31.84 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.99 4.294 3 3 3 3

2 3Lo 4.90 0.98 5.883 2 2 2 2

3 CCSp2 2.30 0.54 2.843 2 2 3 2

4 3Lz+2T 7.92 X -1.77 6.15-4 -3 -5 -2 -2

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 3 2 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.78 3.384 2 4 3 2

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 3.402 -2 1 1 2

27.02 29.54

Skating Skills 1.00 6.426.50 6.00 6.25 6.75 6.50

Transitions 1.00 6.176.25 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.25

Performance 1.00 6.336.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25

Composition 1.00 6.426.00 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 6.506.50 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.50

31.84
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3 SHUNSUKE NAKAMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kansai univ.Kaisers Fsc 14 60.64 33.64 28.00 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 -4.00 4.00-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3Lo 4.90 0.82 5.722 1 1 2 2

3 CCSp2 2.30 0.00 2.301 0 -1 0 0

4 3Lz+3T 11.11 X 0.59 11.702 1 1 1 1

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 2.772 1 0 1 0

6 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2.952 1 1 2 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 2 2 1

35.01 33.64

Skating Skills 1.00 5.756.00 5.75 5.50 6.50 5.50

Transitions 1.00 5.335.75 5.25 5.00 6.00 5.00

Performance 1.00 5.586.00 5.50 5.00 6.50 5.25

Composition 1.00 5.676.00 5.50 5.50 6.25 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 5.676.25 5.50 5.25 6.25 5.00

28.00

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

4 Takeru KATAISE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

13 56.53 27.62 28.91 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.77 4.073 2 3 2 2

2 3F!+3T ! 9.50 -0.35 9.15-1 0 -2 -1 1

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 2 1

4 CCSp3 2.80 0.56 3.362 2 2 2 2

5 1Lo* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - -

6 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 2 3 2

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.82 4.322 3 3 2 2

24.70 27.62

Skating Skills 1.00 5.835.75 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.00

Transitions 1.00 5.585.25 5.00 5.75 6.00 5.75

Performance 1.00 5.755.50 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.75

Composition 1.00 5.925.75 5.50 6.00 6.50 6.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 5.835.75 5.50 6.00 6.25 5.75

28.91
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5 Haruya SASAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kansai univ.Kaisers Fsc 10 56.23 27.56 28.67 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 -1.33 6.67-2 -2 -2 -1 -1

2 3Lz+COMBO 5.90 -2.95 2.95-3 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CCSp3 2.80 0.37 3.173 1 1 2 1

4 3Lo 5.39 X 0.98 6.372 2 1 2 2

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 2 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 2 1

7 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.06 1.942 0 0 1 0

29.57 27.56

Skating Skills 1.00 6.006.25 6.00 5.50 6.50 5.75

Transitions 1.00 5.505.75 5.50 5.00 6.00 5.25

Performance 1.00 5.756.00 5.75 5.25 6.00 5.50

Composition 1.00 5.756.25 5.50 5.50 6.25 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 5.676.25 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.25

28.67

6 Haru Kakiuchi

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hyogo Nishinomiya F.S.C. 7 54.53 30.20 24.33 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.33 3.632 1 1 1 1

2 3T+3T 8.40 0.56 8.962 0 2 1 1

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 3.402 2 1 1 1

4 3Lo< < 4.31 X -0.26 4.050 1 -1 -1 -1

5 CCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.802 0 0 0 0

6 StSq3 3.30 0.33 3.632 1 0 1 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 3.732 1 -1 1 0

28.61 30.20

Skating Skills 1.00 5.005.75 4.75 4.25 5.25 5.00

Transitions 1.00 4.755.50 4.50 3.75 5.00 4.75

Performance 1.00 5.005.50 4.75 4.00 5.50 4.75

Composition 1.00 4.835.50 4.50 4.25 5.25 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.755.75 4.50 4.00 5.25 4.50

24.33
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7 Sumitada MORIGUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KYOTO RYOYO HIGH. 17 52.95 24.61 28.34 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 1.60 9.602 2 2 2 2

2 1Lo* * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.302 1 1 1 1

4 CCSp3 2.80 0.56 3.362 2 2 2 1

5 2Lz+2T* * 2.31 X -1.05 1.26-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 2 2 2

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 3.971 2 2 1 1

22.21 24.61

Skating Skills 1.00 5.925.75 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.75

Transitions 1.00 5.425.25 5.25 5.75 5.25 6.50

Performance 1.00 5.585.25 5.25 6.00 5.50 6.25

Composition 1.00 5.755.50 5.25 6.25 5.50 6.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 5.675.25 5.50 6.00 5.50 6.25

28.34

8 Shuntaro ASAGA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

OSAKA SKATING CLUB 5 52.39 25.89 26.50 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo 4.90 0.49 5.391 0 0 2 2

2 3Lz+COMBO+2T* * 5.90 -2.95 2.95-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CCSp3 2.80 0.19 2.991 0 0 1 1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 1

5 2A 3.63 X 0.66 4.292 1 2 2 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.123 2 2 2 2

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 2

26.33 25.89

Skating Skills 1.00 5.335.50 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.50

Transitions 1.00 5.175.50 4.25 4.75 5.50 5.25

Performance 1.00 5.255.25 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.25

Composition 1.00 5.335.75 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 5.425.75 4.50 5.25 5.75 5.25

26.50
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9 Masaya MORITA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KYOTO RYOYO HIGH. 2 50.49 22.67 27.82 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lo 1.70 0.11 1.810 0 1 1 1

2 3S+2T 5.60 0.43 6.031 1 1 1 1

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.80 3.803 2 3 3 2

4 StSq1 1.80 0.48 2.283 2 3 3 2

5 CCSp2 2.30 0.54 2.843 2 3 2 2

6 2A 3.63 X -0.88 2.75-3 -2 -2 -3 -3

7 CCoSp4V 2.63 0.53 3.163 1 2 2 2

20.66 22.67

Skating Skills 1.00 5.586.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75

Transitions 1.00 5.335.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50

Performance 1.00 5.586.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75

Composition 1.00 5.586.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 5.756.25 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.75

27.82

10 Keita KUNINAKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

UENOSHIBA SKATE CLUB 18 47.47 23.56 23.91 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 1A* * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

2 3Lz+3T 10.10 -1.38 8.72-2 -2 -2 -3 -3

3 CCSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

4 3Lo 5.39 X 0.65 6.042 1 1 1 2

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.10 3.101 0 0 0 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.602 0 0 0 -1

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 3.101 0 0 1 -1

24.09 23.56

Skating Skills 1.00 5.255.75 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.25

Transitions 1.00 4.755.25 4.00 4.50 4.75 5.00

Performance 1.00 4.585.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75

Composition 1.00 4.755.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.585.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75

23.91
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11 Haruya SHIMIZU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

OSAKA SKATING CLUB 12 42.27 21.52 22.75 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3S+2T 5.60 0.29 5.891 0 0 1 1

3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 3.201 0 1 1 0

4 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 1 1 0

5 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 1

6 CCSp2 2.30 -0.23 2.07-1 -1 -1 0 -1

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 2.691 0 0 0 1

21.43 21.52

Skating Skills 1.00 4.675.25 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.50

Transitions 1.00 4.255.00 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.00

Performance 1.00 4.505.25 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.50

Composition 1.00 4.755.50 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.585.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50

22.75

Time violation:  -1.00 Falls:  -1.00 (1)

12 Shioh KOJIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RINKAI FIGURE SC 8 41.23 20.64 20.59 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 -0.86 4.74-3 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 CCSp1 2.00 -0.40 1.60-2 -1 -2 -2 -2

3 2A 3.30 -0.22 3.080 0 -1 -1 -1

4 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 0 -1

5 FSSp4 3.00 -0.10 2.901 -1 -1 0 0

6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.601 0 0 0 0

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 0 1 1 1

21.87 20.64

Skating Skills 1.00 4.334.75 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.00 3.924.25 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.25

Performance 1.00 4.004.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.25

Composition 1.00 4.174.50 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.174.50 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.50

20.59
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13 Kai ROBINSON

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

16 40.12 19.53 20.59 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.64 -0.35 2.29-1 -1 -1 -2 -2

2 CCSp4 3.20 -0.32 2.88-1 0 -1 -1 -1

3 3S<+2T < 4.74 -0.92 3.82-4 -2 -2 -2 -4

4 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 1

5 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 0 0 0 0

6 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.690 1 0 0 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 0 1 1

20.68 19.53

Skating Skills 1.00 4.254.50 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.00

Transitions 1.00 3.924.25 4.00 3.25 4.00 3.75

Performance 1.00 3.924.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75

Composition 1.00 4.254.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.254.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25

20.59

14 RYOTA KITAMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hyogo Nishinomiya F.S.C. 4 39.77 19.27 21.50 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3F<!+COMBO ! 4.24 -2.12 2.12-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A 3.30 0.22 3.521 0 1 0 1

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.862 1 1 1 1

4 CCSp2 2.30 -0.54 1.76-2 -2 -3 -2 -3

5 StSq3 3.30 0.11 3.410 0 1 1 0

6 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.871 0 0 0 0

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 3.731 0 0 1 1

21.11 19.27

Skating Skills 1.00 4.505.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.00 4.174.50 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.00 4.174.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25

Composition 1.00 4.334.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.334.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25

21.50

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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15 SYUN KOBAYASHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

1 38.41 18.66 20.75 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3F!+2T ! 6.60 -2.65 3.95-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A 3.30 -1.32 1.98-5 -3 -3 -5 -4

3 CCSp2 2.30 -0.08 2.221 -1 -1 -1 1

4 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.06 1.940 1 0 0 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 0 1 1 1

6 3Lo< < 4.31 X -1.70 2.61-4 -4 -4 -5 -5

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.10 3.101 0 0 0 1

23.99 18.66

Skating Skills 1.00 4.505.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75

Transitions 1.00 3.925.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.00

Performance 1.00 3.925.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25

Composition 1.00 4.335.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.085.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00

20.75

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

16 Genki RIKUNO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Naniwa  High School 19 34.96 16.97 17.99 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lo 1.70 -0.34 1.36-3 -2 -2 -1 -2

2 3S+2T<< << 4.70 -1.86 2.84-5 -4 -4 -5 -4

3 CCSp1 2.00 -0.33 1.670 -2 -2 -2 -1

4 StSq1 1.80 -0.24 1.560 0 -3 -2 -2

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.862 1 1 1 0

6 2A 3.63 X -0.33 3.30-1 0 -1 -1 -2

7 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.12 3.381 0 0 -1 -1

19.93 16.97

Skating Skills 1.00 4.004.75 4.25 3.50 4.00 3.75

Transitions 1.00 3.504.25 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.00

Performance 1.00 3.584.50 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.25

Composition 1.00 3.584.50 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 3.334.50 3.50 2.75 3.50 3.00

17.99
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17 Takuto TAKAHAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hyogo Nishinomiya F.S.C. 9 32.66 15.16 18.50 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 0 1 1 1

2 2A 3.30 -0.99 2.31-3 -3 -3 -3 -4

3 3S<+COMBO < 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 CCSpB 1.70 -0.34 1.36-1 -1 -3 -2 -3

5 StSq1 1.80 -0.06 1.740 0 0 -1 -1

6 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 0 -1

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 0 1 1 1

17.71 15.16

Skating Skills 1.00 3.834.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75

Transitions 1.00 3.424.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25

Performance 1.00 3.674.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50

Composition 1.00 3.834.50 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 3.754.50 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.50

18.50

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

18 SORAKATENA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RINKAI FIGURE SC 3 31.34 13.26 19.08 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T<+COMBO < 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A 3.30 -0.44 2.86-1 0 -2 -1 -2

3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

4 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1.760 0 1 1 0

5 FSSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

6 StSq1 1.80 -0.06 1.740 0 -1 0 -2

7 CCSp2 2.30 -0.08 2.222 -1 0 0 -1

15.46 13.26

Skating Skills 1.00 4.084.75 4.50 3.75 4.00 3.75

Transitions 1.00 3.584.25 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.25

Performance 1.00 3.754.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.25

Composition 1.00 3.924.50 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 3.754.50 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.50

19.08

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Kinki Regional

Oct. 3 - 6, 2019

Otsu, Shiga
Version:2019.50.10020
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19 Tsumugu KOYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Naniwa  High School 15 30.72 12.54 19.18 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 CCSpB 1.70 -0.45 1.25-2 -3 -3 -2 -3

3 3S+2T<< << 4.70 -2.01 2.69-5 -5 -4 -4 -5

4 FSSp3 2.60 -0.26 2.340 -1 -1 -1 -1

5 2A< < 2.90 X -1.32 1.58-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 StSqB 1.50 0.00 1.500 0 0 0 0

7 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.17 2.330 -1 -1 0 -1

17.60 12.54

Skating Skills 1.00 4.174.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.25

Transitions 1.00 3.754.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 4.00

Performance 1.00 3.674.25 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.75

Composition 1.00 3.924.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 3.674.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00

19.18

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Kinki Regional

Oct. 3 - 6, 2019

Otsu, Shiga
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